

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Chandigarh Administration

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-CH50786791579842W

09-Jul-2024 02:55 PM

chkmrprvu

NEWIMPACC (GV)/ chspicg07/ E-SAMPARK SEC-12/ CH-(:H

SUBIN-CHCHSPICG0798890542481124W

SEVEKA BALI

Article 5 Agreement or Memorandum of an agreement

Not Applicable

(Zero)

PGIMER CHANDIGARH

PUNJABI UNIVERSITY PATIALA

PGIMER CHANDIGARH

(Twenty only)



Please write or type below this line

अपर आचार्य (Addivision Professor) प्रसूति एवं स्त्री रोग विमाग (Deptt. of Obst. & Gynaecology) पी. जी. आई. एम. ई. आर, चंडीगढ़ (PGIMER, Chandigarh)

Statutory Alert:

Internal This Stamp certificate should be verified at www.sholiestemp.com or using a Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding particy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website of the deprenders it invalid any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority

0021575728

SHILL



"The contents of this certificate can be verified and authenticated world-wide by any members of the public at www.shcilestamp.com or at any Authorised collection center address displayed at www.shcilestamp.com free of cost."

"Any alteration to this certificate renders it invalid. Use of an altered certificate without all the security features could constitute a criminal offence."

"This document contains security features like coloured background with Lacey Geometric Flexible patterns and Subtle Logo images, Complex ornamental design borders, Anti-copy text, the appearance of micro printing, artificial watermarks and other Overt and Covert features."

The all the second

Memorandum of Agreement (MoA)

This Agreement made on

(Month , Day) (Year)

Between

The Post Graduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER) having its premises in Chandigarh, UT through its authorized Signatory.

And

The Institute of Punjabi University, Patiala through its authorized signatory

Where the Institute of is not for profit organization and engaged in academic, patient care and/or research in physiotherapy in women health fields.

Whereas both the above parties after discussions having signed the Memorandum of Agreement (MoA)which will lay the foundation for cooperation and joint action related to matters of mutual interest and decided to decided to deduce their respective roles jointly here under:

1. OBJECTIVES AND CONDITIONS OF MoA:

A) Both the parties decided to work closely on the proposed research project entitled,"

A multifactorial study of maternal physical, psychological and health parameters for early prediction of gestational diabetes mellitus in pregnant women". This study will be an attempt to enhance the knowledge in the fields of physiotherapy in women health, with reference to the project.

- B) Dr. Aashima Arora, Department of Obstetrics and gynecology, PGIMER, Chandigarh and Dr. Sonia Singh (PI) FROM The Institute of Punjabi University, Patiala will supervise the above mentioned research project.
- C) The department of Obstetrics and gynecology, PGIMER, Chandigarh will provide patients and blood investigations relevant to the proposed project. The clinical samples/ infectious materials shall be sent outside the country (if necessary) only after approval of the competent authority and the number of samples to be decided by the competent authority. The confidentiality of the samples will be protected.
- D) The Physiotherapy department in Punjabi university, Patiala will be (Collaborating institute) Providing necessary professional guidance relevant for the project.
- E) Both the parties will have academic/commercial interest in this project.
- F) The important research finding sarising out of the activities covered under this MoA may be published in peer reviewed national and International journals. All the participants from the collaboration Institutes will be co-authors in research papers that emanate from the proposed project work.
- G) This study will/will not involve any type of animal models or radioactive material.

 Clearance from the respective committees will be obtained as per the need.
- H) This study will/will not deal with treatment issues.
- I) If any IPR develops from the proposed collaborative project between PGIMER, Chandigarh and Punjabi university, Patiala the benefits will be shared equally between the institutes.



अपर आचार्य (Additional Professor) प्रसूति एवं क्ली रोग विश्वाग (Deptt. of Obst. & Gynaecology) पी. जी. आई. एम. ई. जार्र चंडीगढ़ (PGIMER, Chandigarh)

- The present agreement shall be governed by the laws of India. Any dispute arising out of or in connection herewith, shall first be tried to be settled amicably in good faith between the parties, if the parties fail to reach a mutual amicable settlement then the courts at Chandigarh would have exclusive jurisdiction to try any dispute arising out or in connection with the agreement.
- K) The validity of this agreement will be for 8 years.
- L) In case any party decides to terminate the agreement 30 days prior notice should be served to the other party.

2) AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

During the project work situations compelling any alternations or modifications of this Agreement shall be operational following mutually discussed and agreed upon in writing.

3) INTERPRETATION/MATTERS NOT PROVIDED HERE IN:

In case of difficulty/doubts forwards the interpretation of the provisions of this Agreement of those matters no provided herein, the collaborating institutes/parties shall resolve such doubts in good faith after consulting with each other.

(A) For:

Punjabi university, Patiala

Medical Education & Research

(B) Witness:

Name Dr. Sonia Singh

Signature: Somi Sign.

Seal Department of Physiotherapy Puniabi University, Patiala

For:

Post Graduate Institute of

Chandigarh

Witness:

Name Dr. Aashima Arora

(C) (Authorized Signatory)

Dean/Director Punjabi University

Date:

Place: Patiala

Dean Academic Affaits Punjabi University, PATIALA-* (7002

(Authorized

Dean/Director

PGIMER

Place: Chandigarh